Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the funds needed to cover this uniform allowance were not appropriated
in the l00l .3500.51054 (Uniform Allowance - Fire) account as part of the 2026 budget and must
be transfened fiom another account; and

WHEREAS, a transfer of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($4,800.00) from
1001.3500.54009 (MedicaVphysicalVdrugs - Fire) to 1001.3500.51054 (Jniform Allowance -
Fire) will ensure the needed funds are available to cover the uniform allowance; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY TI{E COUNCIL OF TI{E CIry OF LANCASTE& STATE OF